

UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

REGION 5 77 WEST JACKSON BOULEVARD CHICAGO, IL 60604-3590

September 23, 2020

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL DELIVERY RECEIPT REQUESTED

Mr. Ron Dana
President and CEO
Dana Tank Container, Inc.
7701 W. 59th Street
Summit, Illinois 60501
rondana@danacompanies.com

Re: Consent Agreement and Final Order

Facility Name: Dana Tank Container, Inc. EPA Identification No.: ILD069963585 Docket No: RCRA-05-2020-0015

Dear Mr. Dana:

Attached please find a signed, fully executed Consent Agreement and Final Order (CAFO) in resolution of the above case. The CAFO was filed on September 23, 2020, with the Regional Hearing Clerk (RHC).

Please pay the civil penalty in the amount of \$14,120 in the manner prescribed in paragraphs 47-49 of the CAFO, and reference all checks with the docket number RCRA-05-2020-0015. Your payment is due within 30 calendar days of the effective date of the CAFO. Thank you for your cooperation in resolving this matter.

If you have any questions or concerns regarding this matter, please contact Graciela Scambiatterra, of my staff, at scambiatterra.graciela@epa.gov or 312-353-5103.

Sincerely,

MICHAEL

CUNNINGHAM

OBS:58:28-05'00'

Michael Cunningham, Chief

Compliance Section 1

Attachment

cc: Todd Marvel, IEPA (<u>todd.marvel@illinois.gov</u>) w/attachment

James Jennings, IEPA (james.m.jennings@illinois.gov) w/attachment